08-22-2000			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	DVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
$\begin{array}{c c} 101439021 & \textbf{J0} \\ \hline \\ \text{OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94)} \\ \hline \\ \text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow & \checkmark & \checkmark & \checkmark \\ \end{array}$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hexcel Corporation MIZD 7.26.00	Name: <u>Eeonyx Corporation</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 750 Belmont Way		
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: <u>Pinole</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>94566</u>		
Other Execution Date: June 6, 2000	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/930,738 Additional numbers at	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			
Name: David J. Oldenkamp, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	Enclosed		
Suite 3800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account **		
Street Address: 2029 Century Park East	8. Deposit account number (** for fee deficiency):		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David J. Oldenkamp, Reg. No. 29,421	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>July 24, 2000</u> mature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:		
Commissioner of Patents an	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 LA: 233514 v01 07/24/2000		

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0026

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, HEXCEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588-8781, the ASSIGNOR herein, is the owner of inventions involving new and useful ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE COMPOSITIONS OF CARBON PARTICLES AND METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION which are identified and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 07/930,738, and of which ASSIGNOR is the sole owner by way of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 1993, Reel 6387, Frame 563;

WHEREAS, EEONYX CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a business address at 750 Belmont Way, Pinole, California 94566, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, identified and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 07/930,738;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions identified and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 07/930,738.

Dated at	Pleasanton, Califo	ornia	,	this	<u>6th</u>	day	of		
June	_, 2000.								
		HEXCEL COR	PORAT	FION					
	By: D. Stuff								
	Typed Name: <u>Donna E. Straff</u>								
		Title: Assistant Secretary							
		· ·····							
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE									
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.								
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	)								
personally known to me ( is/are subscribed to the his/her/their authorized c	_before me, a notary publi or proved to me on the bas within instrument and a apacity(ies), and that by hi h the person(s) acted, execu	is of satisfactory cknowledged to s/her/their signatu	evidence) me that s we(s) on t	to be th he/she/th	e person(s) w ey executed	the sam	le in		
WITNESS my hand and c	official seal.	Notary Public	10	, Te	mood	$\leftarrow$	<del></del>		
SEAL	PAMELA D. HERWOOD Commission # 1205801 Notary Public - California Alameda County								

LA: 228807 v01 05/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 07/26/2000** 

My Comm. Biplies Dec 24, 200